

Order No.39.

16.09.2025

Today is fixed for OPW if any.

Claimants and OP no.2 file separate hazira.

OP no.1 file a petition praying for time to file fresh V. nama on behalf of OP no.1 on the ground stated therein.

Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix 20.11.2025 for filing fresh V. nama by OP no.1 and also for OPW.

(D/C)

Judge,MACT,Purulia.

J.O Code- WB00587

Judge,MACT,Purulia.

J.O Code- WB00587