

Order No.43.

08.04.2026

Today is fixed for filing fresh V. nama by OP no.1 and OPW.

Both side file separate hazira.

It appears from the case record that the fresh V. nama has been filed by OP no.1 on 20.11.2025.

OP no.2 files a petition praying for time to cross-examine of OPW 1..

Considered. Prayer is allowed as a last chance.

Fix.02.06.2026 for OPW No.1.

(D/C)

Judge,MACT, Purulia.

Judge,MACT Purulia.

J.O. Code- WB 00587